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GROUP
TOUR GOLD

Time Time
allowed allowed
69 sec. 67 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Laith Ali SYR Phoebe SM 0 0 48.01 0 0 46.63 0 94.64 VII
2 Lara Ozores de Souza BRA SL Ilustre 0 0 48.96 0 0 47.36 0 96.32 X VI
3 Aya Hamcho SYR Emoe Tiramsue 0 0 52.31 0 0 44.41 0 96.72 VII
4 Antonio Johannpeter Cirne Lima BRA SL Ordeiro 0 0 50.61 0 0 47.25 0 97.86 X VI
5 Boushra Al Assad SYR Roxy du Bobois 0 0 52.00 0 0 46.58 0 98.58 VII
6 Augusto Bonotto Perfeito BRA CRM Busch van het Prinsenveld 0 0 55.03 0 0 47.73 0 102.76 X VI
7 Daria Kukushkina RUS Mari Fon Vizen 0 0 53.95 0 0 49.28 0 103.23 X III
8 Gabriela Maradiaga HON Carla 0 0 56.14 0 0 47.71 0 103.85 X V
9 Chloe Tanzilli Teillere BRA Freestyle M 0 0 56.19 0 0 48.27 0 104.46 VI
10 Alexandra Ric-Hansen RSA My Irish Boy 0 0 55.85 0 0 48.85 0 104.70 X IX
11 Audrey Jean P. Mckinnon BRA Armageddon 0 0 56.74 0 0 48.05 0 104.79 VI
12 Hailey Strydom RSA Locarno Cosmopolitan 0 0 57.41 0 0 48.05 0 105.46 X IX
13 Benjamin Peña ARG MC Linyera 0 0 57.12 0 0 49.01 0 106.13 VI
14 Camila Saad Vega MEX Doncella Granith Chief 0 0 54.69 0 0 52.03 0 106.72 V
15 Thiago Brown ARG William Wallace 0 0 57.02 0 0 50.75 0 107.77 VI
16 Nicolas Pizarro Suarez Barriga MEX Confidence 0 0 58.05 0 0 55.34 0 113.39 V
17 Zoe Kappelhoff GER Flick Flack 40 0 0 62.26 0 0 53.41 0 115.67 II
18 Anna Nalder NZL Ice Breaker II 0 0 60.35 0 0 55.44 0 115.79 VIII
19 Emanuel Perez PAR Civaldi 0 0 63.14 0 0 53.34 0 116.48 VI
20 Ava Wong CAN Concelo 0 0 64.78 0 0 52.20 0 116.98 IV
21 Mick Haunhorst GER Sonnenbluemchen B 0 0 62.05 0 0 54.98 0 117.03 II
22 Kiara-Malin Herold GER Monte Bellino 2 0 0 66.66 0 0 53.84 0 120.50 II
23 Mohammad Hosein Aghighi IRI Soozi 0 0 62.00 0 0 59.10 0 121.10 III
24 Ana Sofia Legorreta Hernandez MEX Santa Rosa Razon 0 0 68.21 0 0 54.58 0 122.79 V
25 Jawad Nizam SYR Titwo Villette 1 0 57.44 0 0 49.12 1 106.56 VII
26 Felipe Mello Siqueira Ferreira BRA Silver Sea 3k 1 0 60.24 0 0 53.64 1 113.88 VI
27 Omi Entezari IRI Hartago 1 0 54.78 0 0 62.33 1 117.11 III
28 Rasa Rezaii IRI Balinga 0 3 79.76 0 0 55.24 3 135.00 III
29 Eric Kyle Krawitt CAN Wellington 0 0 50.79 0 4 46.05 4 96.84 IV
30 Maithe Carolina Gabriel de Lima Marin BRA Donadoni BH 0 0 52.89 0 4 47.25 4 100.14 X VI
31 Hannah van Niekerk RSA Scooby Doo 0 0 54.34 4 0 46.19 4 100.53 X IX
32 Kourosh Esmaeli Tajer IRI Pay Back 6 4 0 57.65 0 0 44.88 4 102.53 III
33 Nicole Viscelli Oazen Lua BRA Gordon 0 0 55.25 0 4 48.19 4 103.44 VI
34 karen Masoumi IRI Zasa Zasa 0 4 56.76 0 0 47.81 4 104.57 III
35 Amy Hay ZIM Capital Lincoln 0 4 57.35 0 0 47.33 4 104.68 IX
36 Mijael Ganon Moragrega MEX Shine a Light 0 0 55.61 0 4 49.09 4 104.70 X V
37 Eduardo Coelho Barbara BRA Cayanna B Jmen III 0 4 55.15 0 0 49.82 4 104.97 VI
38 Jaymie Meyer RSA Bodenhausen Le Chocolatier 0 0 58.01 0 4 47.61 4 105.62 X IX
39 Alexandra Echeverri VEN Hollister 0 0 57.40 4 0 48.43 4 105.83 X V
40 Valentina Calabrese ARG S.E Clementina 0 0 55.69 4 0 50.51 4 106.20 VI
41 Xaviera Maurer Buch MEX Riquitta de l'Eaugrenee 4 0 57.48 0 0 48.78 4 106.26 V
42 Camila Alvares Correa de Siqueira BRA CS Xaia 4 0 57.81 0 0 48.89 4 106.70 VI
43 Yousef Al-Bakri JOR Amichora Z 0 0 56.81 0 4 50.84 4 107.65 VII
44 Abderrahim Benmouhoub ALG Unesco des Monts 0 4 53.52 0 0 54.59 4 108.11 VII
45 Pedro Henrique Arruda Boari BRA Graham 0 4 57.25 0 0 52.49 4 109.74 VI
46 Olivia Jane van Rooyen RSA Babel 0 0 61.89 0 4 48.12 4 110.01 IX
47 Lisandro Rafael Flores HON Doloma 0 4 60.25 0 0 50.74 4 110.99 X V
48 Santiago Menduet Davila MEX Santa Rosa Xiblal 0 0 60.43 0 4 50.79 4 111.22 X V
49 Julia Lacombe Reche BRA Darla Rcli 0 4 58.32 0 0 53.49 4 111.81 VI
50 Lisa Maria Funke GER Ticenta 0 0 62.21 0 4 50.53 4 112.74 II
51 Kaho Okada JPN Amalfi 4 0 62.85 0 0 50.75 4 113.60 VIII
52 Estatira Ghafari IRI Diskavery 0 4 60.25 0 0 53.41 4 113.66 III
53 Kate Readings NZL Circus Girl 0 0 61.97 4 0 57.23 4 119.20 VIII
54 Ignas Makarauskas LTU Bebe 0 4 64.13 0 0 56.18 4 120.31 X II
55 Camila Sensever ARG S H Star Gold 0 4 69.21 0 0 54.78 4 123.99 X VI
56 Layan Al-Momani JOR Presley Boy GVZ 0 4 68.13 0 0 56.71 4 124.84 VII
57 Ines Amriche ALG Belista de Ouscron 0 0 67.10 0 4 58.45 4 125.55 VII
58 Ashlee Amy Taylor RSA Nissan Eagle's Lady Grace 1 4 62.71 0 0 50.92 5 113.63 IX
59 Vivian Katherine Park Kang BRA Luna Pullman 0 0 49.74 4 4 45.70 8 95.44 VI
60 Delfina Spinella ARG Charlana Z 0 0 52.90 4 4 45.40 8 98.30 X VI
61 Lia Sorondo VEN Astrakan de la Bouverie 0 8 55.56 0 0 49.29 8 104.85 X V
62 Sofia Rivera M. Porto BRA SL Centurion 4 0 57.97 0 4 51.45 8 109.42 VI
63 Amirsadra Bakhtiari IRI Bab Sudi M 0 4 58.87 0 4 52.77 8 111.64 III
64 Bautista Jaled ARG Grama Cassino 0 0 58.85 0 8 53.88 8 112.73 X VI
65 Isabella Bretthauer BRA FM Dior 0 4 58.09 4 0 54.75 8 112.84 VI
66 Agustina Bernardi ARG Maracuya 4 0 60.86 0 4 52.50 8 113.36 VI
67 Rosa Maria Tagle ARG Las Lomas Wuadaglas 4 0 57.91 0 4 55.72 8 113.63 VI
68 Abdulaziz Aleid KSA Rubens des Nauves 0 0 62.23 4 4 53.60 8 115.83 X VII
69 Flavio Montenegro GUA Carlight 0 4 63.27 0 4 53.03 8 116.30 V
70 Radin Shadman IRI Axom 0 0 63.50 8 0 56.08 8 119.58 III
71 Kyra Rothwell CAN Cristallo's Lady 0 4 61.26 0 4 58.88 8 120.14 IV
72 Abdelkahar Boubekeur ALG Une Girl 4 0 67.72 4 0 57.37 8 125.09 VII
73 Taisia Moroz RUS Sem 1 4 60.52 4 0 56.41 9 116.93 III
74 Erfan Sheikh IRI Zaniti M 1 9 69.32 0 0 58.84 10 128.16 III
75 Botho von Heydebreck BRA E3i Arkan 0 0 55.59 4 8 45.92 12 101.51 VI
76 Angelina Chami LBN Tinka's Boy 0 12 50.49 0 0 53.87 12 104.36 VII
77 Ines Alessi ARG G S Choute d'Nuit 0 4 59.32 4 4 47.23 12 106.55 VI
78 Ilya Alimohammadi IRI Eye Takin 0 8 58.55 4 0 55.40 12 113.95 III

FEI
Group

FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2018
FINAL COMBINED RESULTS

ALL GROUPS

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team
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79 Omar Elsawaf EGY Laura 0 8 64.57 4 0 50.41 12 114.98 VII
80 Mia Romero ARG Pegasus Tanguera 0 4 60.29 0 8 54.98 12 115.27 VI
81 Isabella Narracci NZL Spirit of Liberty 4 4 60.31 4 0 55.05 12 115.36 VIII
82 Lucas Gazzola Schincariol BRA Etna Rcli (IA) 0 8 63.88 0 4 51.49 12 115.37 VI
83 Jayd Bassi-Hanssen NAM Assegai Scandal 0 4 60.13 0 8 55.55 12 115.68 IX
84 Madlen Boy GER Sir Sheldon Cooper 2 0 4 61.36 4 4 57.82 12 119.18 II
85 Mariano España GUA Garibaldi S 0 4 62.62 4 4 57.54 12 120.16 V
86 Taja Kiesewetter GER Oliver Twist 22 4 0 62.23 0 8 59.44 12 121.67 II
87 Aylen Fiorentini ARG Bnoble Harold 0 4 64.98 4 4 57.72 12 122.70 VI
88 Elizaveta Kovalenko RUS Colorado 0 0 67.88 12 0 54.88 12 122.76 X III
89 Yalda Asl Zaeim IRI Miss Daglas 8 0 67.21 0 4 62.29 12 129.50 III
90 Pietra Carolina M. Bizzotto BRA Dona ML 0 4 68.88 0 8 60.82 12 129.70 VI
91 Farzad Soheyl Ghasemi IRI Matooni 0 5 71.80 0 8 61.36 13 133.16 III
92 Hamza Mezenate ALG B-Tootsie Paluelle 4 1 72.50 0 8 61.98 13 134.48 VII
93 Kakeru Sanada JPN Emerson 6 4 68.65 0 4 50.66 14 119.31 VIII
94 Luna Schwarze GER Carla 168 4 10 76.51 0 0 51.59 14 128.10 II
95 Phoebe Burns NZL Galaxy Masterpiece 8 0 57.72 0 6 73.92 14 131.64 VIII
96 Isabella Garcia Muñoz MEX Barrabas 4 8 56.63 0 4 50.80 16 107.43 X V
97 Matias Matsumoto ARG X L Goodina 4 0 61.49 4 8 55.31 16 116.80 X VI
98 Louis-Fynn Tschischke GER Landmarie 2 0 4 60.06 8 4 58.19 16 118.25 II
99 Julius Bleser GER Cartiano 3 4 8 68.06 0 4 55.67 16 123.73 II
100 Austeja Railaite LTU Segram 4 4 63.31 0 8 61.07 16 124.38 X II
101 Veronika Vakhrusheva RUS Lucsora 5 8 60.09 0 4 48.67 17 108.76 X III
102 Colten Powell CAN WH London 0 10 74.87 8 0 51.19 18 126.06 IV
103 Souhaib Karim Mostefaoui ALG Ultrason de la Sapaie 4 0 64.43 0 14 73.43 18 137.86 VII
104 Mehdi Alikhani IRI Adlon 2 9 87.10 4 4 54.81 19 141.91 III
105 Macil Abas ALG Rif de la Chesnee 0 4 68.46 4 12 52.01 20 120.47 VII
106 Santiago de Grandchant BOL Ultimo de Kergane 0 4 66.49 8 8 58.22 20 124.71 VI
107 Hasti Molagholi IRI Star 0 5 69.16 8 8 60.91 21 130.07 III
108 Mariana Astiazaran Fernandez MEX Hauser 0 8 58.53 11 4 58.88 23 117.41 V
109 Nicholas Howe RSA Rosco Services Callaho Gallego 9 10 72.00 0 4 58.88 23 130.88 IX
110 Heinrich Nel RSA Cornerstones Rocket 88 0 2 72.58 13 8 64.13 23 136.71 IX
111 Paloma Ezcurdia ARG 4 Soles Lucifer 0 8 55.99 12 4 56.82 24 112.81 VI
112 Sofia Strizhakova RUS Rufina 0 8 64.02 4 12 53.87 24 117.89 III
113 Lea Wischnewski GER Chyla K 4 12 68.38 0 8 60.44 24 128.82 II
114 Matin Farshadi Panah IRI Senator 5 5 70.21 0 14 73.62 24 143.83 III
115 Amir Mohammad Sohrabi Soltan Ahma IRI Charma Flor 1 18 75.62 0 5 69.31 24 144.93 III
116 Henry Munsberg GER Clairchen 7 0 14 78.04 4 8 55.97 26 134.01 II
117 Fenella Murphy CAN Rolex 4 8 84.21 0 15 75.21 27 159.42 IV
118 Scarlet Gianoti ARG CBC Cairo Z 4 8 59.96 12 4 55.19 28 115.15 VI
119 Mohamed Maachi ALG Lendj 0 12 65.37 4 12 62.24 28 127.61 VII
120 Rosalie Rolf GER Carachio 2 4 6 74.60 4 15 78.79 29 153.39 II
121 Auguste Railaite LTU Binis 4 16 56.99 4 8 48.56 32 105.55 X II
122 Hanna Sophie Nolte GER Caracol 14 4 9 72.13 4 16 62.71 33 134.84 II
123 Parsa Rezaii IRI Femi 0 13 71.11 0 22 73.36 35 144.47 III
124 Lara Zähle GER Caprice B 12 6 73.13 12 16 59.64 46 132.77 II
125 Mohamed Ramdane Inal ALG Azur de Morce 4 20 65.25 20 16 61.36 60 126.61 VII

FEI Group I
FEI Group II
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION GERMANY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Zoe Kappelhoff GER Flick Flack 40 0 0 62.26 0 0 53.41 0 115.67
2 Mick Haunhorst GER Sonnenbluemchen B 0 0 62.05 0 0 54.98 0 117.03
3 Kiara-Malin Herold GER Monte Bellino 2 0 0 66.66 0 0 53.84 0 120.50
4 Lisa Maria Funke GER Ticenta 0 0 62.21 0 4 50.53 4 112.74
5 Madlen Boy GER Sir Sheldon Cooper 2 0 4 61.36 4 4 57.82 12 119.18
6 Taja Kiesewetter GER Oliver Twist 22 4 0 62.23 0 8 59.44 12 121.67
7 Luna Schwarze GER Carla 168 4 10 76.51 0 0 51.59 14 128.10
8 Louis-Fynn Tschischke GER Landmarie 2 0 4 60.06 8 4 58.19 16 118.25
9 Julius Bleser GER Cartiano 3 4 8 68.06 0 4 55.67 16 123.73
10 Lea Wischnewski GER Chyla K 4 12 68.38 0 8 60.44 24 128.82
11 Henry Munsberg GER Clairchen 7 0 14 78.04 4 8 55.97 26 134.01
12 Rosalie Rolf GER Carachio 2 4 6 74.60 4 15 78.79 29 153.39
13 Hanna Sophie Nolte GER Caracol 14 4 9 72.13 4 16 62.71 33 134.84
14 Lara Zähle GER Caprice B 12 6 73.13 12 16 59.64 46 132.77

Lea Palster GER Easy-Top 0 12 64.47 EL DNS  - 
Björn Semrau GER Sandokan 305 4 0 65.16 8 DNS  - 
Max Paschertz GER Al Pacino 48 EL DNS  - 0 4 59.95
Pauline Beckmann GER Lotta GM 12 DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Leonie-Isabel Schröder GER Lucky Punch 12 EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Florian Nissen GER Zip My World P RET DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LITHUANIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ignas Makarauskas LTU Bebe 0 4 64.13 0 0 56.18 4 120.31 X
2 Austeja Railaite LTU Segram 4 4 63.31 0 8 61.07 16 124.38 X
3 Auguste Railaite LTU Binis 4 16 56.99 4 8 48.56 32 105.55 X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Zoe Kappelhoff GER Flick Flack 40 0 0 62.26 0 0 53.41 0 115.67
2 Mick Haunhorst GER Sonnenbluemchen B 0 0 62.05 0 0 54.98 0 117.03
3 Kiara-Malin Herold GER Monte Bellino 2 0 0 66.66 0 0 53.84 0 120.50
4 Lisa Maria Funke GER Ticenta 0 0 62.21 0 4 50.53 4 112.74
5 Ignas Makarauskas LTU Bebe 0 4 64.13 0 0 56.18 4 120.31 X
6 Madlen Boy GER Sir Sheldon Cooper 2 0 4 61.36 4 4 57.82 12 119.18
7 Taja Kiesewetter GER Oliver Twist 22 4 0 62.23 0 8 59.44 12 121.67
8 Luna Schwarze GER Carla 168 4 10 76.51 0 0 51.59 14 128.10
9 Louis-Fynn Tschischke GER Landmarie 2 0 4 60.06 8 4 58.19 16 118.25
10 Julius Bleser GER Cartiano 3 4 8 68.06 0 4 55.67 16 123.73
11 Austeja Railaite LTU Segram 4 4 63.31 0 8 61.07 16 124.38 X
12 Lea Wischnewski GER Chyla K 4 12 68.38 0 8 60.44 24 128.82
13 Henry Munsberg GER Clairchen 7 0 14 78.04 4 8 55.97 26 134.01
14 Rosalie Rolf GER Carachio 2 4 6 74.60 4 15 78.79 29 153.39
15 Auguste Railaite LTU Binis 4 16 56.99 4 8 48.56 32 105.55 X
16 Hanna Sophie Nolte GER Caracol 14 4 9 72.13 4 16 62.71 33 134.84
17 Lara Zähle GER Caprice B 12 6 73.13 12 16 59.64 46 132.77

FEI GROUP II

Total
Time

Team

NF Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP II

Team

FEI GROUP II

Total
Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION IRAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Mohammad Hosein Aghighi IRI Soozi 0 0 62.00 0 0 59.10 0 121.10
2 Omi Entezari IRI Hartago 1 0 54.78 0 0 62.33 1 117.11
3 Rasa Rezaii IRI Balinga 0 3 79.76 0 0 55.24 3 135.00
4 Kourosh Esmaeli Tajer IRI Pay Back 6 4 0 57.65 0 0 44.88 4 102.53
5 karen Masoumi IRI Zasa Zasa 0 4 56.76 0 0 47.81 4 104.57
6 Estatira Ghafari IRI Diskavery 0 4 60.25 0 0 53.41 4 113.66
7 Amirsadra Bakhtiari IRI Bab Sudi M 0 4 58.87 0 4 52.77 8 111.64
8 Radin Shadman IRI Axom 0 0 63.50 8 0 56.08 8 119.58
9 Erfan Sheikh IRI Zaniti M 1 9 69.32 0 0 58.84 10 128.16
10 Ilya Alimohammadi IRI Eye Takin 0 8 58.55 4 0 55.40 12 113.95
11 Yalda Asl Zaeim IRI Miss Daglas 8 0 67.21 0 4 62.29 12 129.50
12 Farzad Soheyl Ghasemi IRI Matooni 0 5 71.80 0 8 61.36 13 133.16
13 Mehdi Alikhani IRI Adlon 2 9 87.10 4 4 54.81 19 141.91
14 Hasti Molagholi IRI Star 0 5 69.16 8 8 60.91 21 130.07
15 Matin Farshadi Panah IRI Senator 5 5 70.21 0 14 73.62 24 143.83
16 Amir Mohammad Sohrabi Soltan Ahma IRI Charma Flor 1 18 75.62 0 5 69.31 24 144.93
17 Parsa Rezaii IRI Femi 0 13 71.11 0 22 73.36 35 144.47

Ilya Manavi IRI Diquiim 0 4 55.80 5 EL  - 
Arshia Rahimi IRI Altorito 10 0 62.29 0 EL  - 
Fatemeh Pourrezaii IRI Kailo 0 4 57.89 EL DNS  - 
Sana Shoushtari IRI Shazdeh Khan 4 8 59.07 DNS DNS  - 
Amirhosein Noori IRI Lady Kasni 6 12 67.02 DNS DNS  - 
Reza Marzbanian IRI Zhaloume 4 14 74.12 DNS DNS  - 
Ghazal Mosadad IRI Jelisko 8 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Seyed Faraz Ghamsari IRI Karlos 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Rozhan Tafyouni IRI Up San 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Arshia Feiz IRI Chanel River 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Sahand Amiri IRI Kill 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Fatemeh Aghighi IRI Kornelia 5 RET  - DNS DNS  - 
Alireza Jamali IRI Khanoom Kuchik EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Erfan Abdolahi IRI Emilia EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Masih Farsi IRI Damanta Bela EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Mahan Shahbazi IRI Soran EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Viona Motamed Hashemi IRI Sitela EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Sina Ezati IRI Viona EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Moein Jafari IRI Gold Rose z EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Melika Jafarian IRI Kiamon EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Bardia Aziznia IRI Jentli EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Hananeh Javadian IRI Zenit EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Arsha Ghafari IRI Elkant EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Mobina Farjami IRI Bakaret EL  DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daria Kukushkina RUS Mari Fon Vizen 0 0 53.95 0 0 49.28 0 103.23 X
2 Taisia Moroz RUS Sem 1 4 60.52 4 0 56.41 9 116.93
3 Daria Kukushkina RUS Derek* 0 4 54.51 0 8 51.30 12 105.81
4 Elizaveta Kovalenko RUS Colorado 0 0 67.88 12 0 54.88 12 122.76 X
5 Daria Kukushkina RUS Asie* 0 8 55.43 0 8 54.39 16 109.82
6 Veronika Vakhrusheva RUS Lucsora 5 8 60.09 0 4 48.67 17 108.76 X
7 Sofia Strizhakova RUS Rufina 0 8 64.02 4 12 53.87 24 117.89

Yana Varlashkina RUS Laumzirgis EL 4 64.09 0 0 51.07 X
Polina Koryagina RUS Lolita Lillipop 4 5 59.58 DNS DNS  - 
Polina Koryagina RUS Impet* 0 DNS  - DNS DNS  - 
Polina Koryagina RUS Cheres* 0 4 57.49 DNS DNS  - 
Varvara Nogotkova RUS Little Body 0 4 57.49 DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place TeamHorse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP III

Total
Time

Rider NF
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Daria Kukushkina RUS Mari Fon Vizen 0 0 53.95 0 0 49.28 0 103.23 X
2 Mohammad Hosein Aghighi IRI Soozi 0 0 62.00 0 0 59.10 0 121.10
3 Omi Entezari IRI Hartago 1 0 54.78 0 0 62.33 1 117.11
4 Rasa Rezaii IRI Balinga 0 3 79.76 0 0 55.24 3 135.00
5 Kourosh Esmaeli Tajer IRI Pay Back 6 4 0 57.65 0 0 44.88 4 102.53
6 karen Masoumi IRI Zasa Zasa 0 4 56.76 0 0 47.81 4 104.57
7 Estatira Ghafari IRI Diskavery 0 4 60.25 0 0 53.41 4 113.66
8 Amirsadra Bakhtiari IRI Bab Sudi M 0 4 58.87 0 4 52.77 8 111.64
9 Radin Shadman IRI Axom 0 0 63.50 8 0 56.08 8 119.58
10 Taisia Moroz RUS Sem 1 4 60.52 4 0 56.41 9 116.93
11 Erfan Sheikh IRI Zaniti M 1 9 69.32 0 0 58.84 10 128.16
12 Ilya Alimohammadi IRI Eye Takin 0 8 58.55 4 0 55.40 12 113.95
13 Elizaveta Kovalenko RUS Colorado 0 0 67.88 12 0 54.88 12 122.76 X
14 Yalda Asl Zaeim IRI Miss Daglas 8 0 67.21 0 4 62.29 12 129.50
15 Farzad Soheyl Ghasemi IRI Matooni 0 5 71.80 0 8 61.36 13 133.16
16 Veronika Vakhrusheva RUS Lucsora 5 8 60.09 0 4 48.67 17 108.76 X
17 Mehdi Alikhani IRI Adlon 2 9 87.10 4 4 54.81 19 141.91
18 Hasti Molagholi IRI Star 0 5 69.16 8 8 60.91 21 130.07
19 Sofia Strizhakova RUS Rufina 0 8 64.02 4 12 53.87 24 117.89
20 Matin Farshadi Panah IRI Senator 5 5 70.21 0 14 73.62 24 143.83
21 Amir Mohammad Sohrabi Soltan Ahma IRI Charma Flor 1 18 75.62 0 5 69.31 24 144.93
22 Parsa Rezaii IRI Femi 0 13 71.11 0 22 73.36 35 144.47

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP III
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION CANADA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Nicolas Pizarro Suarez Barriga MEX Confidence 0 0 58.05 0 0 55.34 0 113.39
2 Ava Wong CAN Concelo 0 0 64.78 0 0 52.20 0 116.98
3 Eric Kyle Krawitt CAN Wellington 0 0 50.79 0 4 46.05 4 96.84
4 Xaviera Maurer Buch MEX Riquitta de l'Eaugrenee 4 0 57.48 0 0 48.78 4 106.26
5 Kyra Rothwell CAN Cristallo's Lady 0 4 61.26 0 4 58.88 8 120.14
6 Colten Powell CAN WH London 0 10 74.87 8 0 51.19 18 126.06
7 Fenella Murphy CAN Rolex 4 8 84.21 0 15 75.21 27 159.42

Serenity Enders CAN Torino 0 EL  - 0 4 60.12
Olivia Stephenson CAN Chaccana 0 0 50.97 EL EL  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ava Wong CAN Concelo 0 0 64.78 0 0 52.20 0 116.98
2 Eric Kyle Krawitt CAN Wellington 0 0 50.79 0 4 46.05 4 96.84
3 Kyra Rothwell CAN Cristallo's Lady 0 4 61.26 0 4 58.88 8 120.14
4 Colten Powell CAN WH London 0 10 74.87 8 0 51.19 18 126.06
5 Fenella Murphy CAN Rolex 4 8 84.21 0 15 75.21 27 159.42

FEI GROUP IV

FEI GROUP IV

Total
Time

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Team
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION COSTA RICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Shannon Grubba CRC Zo Mooi G 0 4 64.05 4 EL  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION GUATEMALA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Flavio Montenegro GUA Carlight 0 4 63.27 0 4 53.03 8 116.30
2 Mariano España GUA Garibaldi S 0 4 62.62 4 4 57.54 12 120.16

Mariano España GUA Tango* 4 EL  - RET DNS  - 
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION HONDURAS

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Gabriela Maradiaga HON Carla 0 0 56.14 0 0 47.71 0 103.85 X
2 Lisandro Rafael Flores HON Doloma 0 4 60.25 0 0 50.74 4 110.99 X

Ana Sofia Perez HON Vorina 11 4 63.24 4 EL  - X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Camila Saad Vega MEX Doncella Granith Chief 0 0 54.69 0 0 52.03 0 106.72
2 Ana Sofia Legorreta Hernandez MEX Santa Rosa Razon 0 0 68.21 0 0 54.58 0 122.79
3 Mijael Ganon Moragrega MEX Shine a Light 0 0 55.61 0 4 49.09 4 104.70 X
4 Santiago Menduet Davila MEX Santa Rosa Xiblal 0 0 60.43 0 4 50.79 4 111.22 X
5 Ana Sofia Legorreta Hernandez MEX Santa Rosa Wellington Boy* 0 1 70.67 4 4 61.94 9 132.61
6 Isabella Garcia Muñoz MEX Barrabas 4 8 56.63 0 4 50.80 16 107.43 X
7 Mariana Astiazaran Fernandez MEX Hauser 0 8 58.53 11 4 58.88 23 117.41

Julia Gaspar Albañez MEX Sueco de la Nutria EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - X
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alexandra Echeverri VEN Hollister 0 0 57.40 4 0 48.43 4 105.83 X
2 Lia Sorondo VEN Astrakan de la Bouverie 0 8 55.56 0 0 49.29 8 104.85 X

Emiliana Loynaz VEN Soni du Taluz 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Gabriela Maradiaga HON Carla 0 0 56.14 0 0 47.71 0 103.85 X
2 Camila Saad Vega MEX Doncella Granith Chief 0 0 54.69 0 0 52.03 0 106.72
3 Nicolas Pizarro Suarez Barriga MEX Confidence 0 0 58.05 0 0 55.34 0 113.39
4 Ana Sofia Legorreta Hernandez MEX Santa Rosa Razon 0 0 68.21 0 0 54.58 0 122.79
5 Mijael Ganon Moragrega MEX Shine a Light 0 0 55.61 0 4 49.09 4 104.70 X
6 Alexandra Echeverri VEN Hollister 0 0 57.40 4 0 48.43 4 105.83 X
7 Xaviera Maurer Buch MEX Riquitta de l'Eaugrenee 4 0 57.48 0 0 48.78 4 106.26
8 Lisandro Rafael Flores HON Doloma 0 4 60.25 0 0 50.74 4 110.99 X
9 Santiago Menduet Davila MEX Santa Rosa Xiblal 0 0 60.43 0 4 50.79 4 111.22 X
10 Lia Sorondo VEN Astrakan de la Bouverie 0 8 55.56 0 0 49.29 8 104.85 X
11 Flavio Montenegro GUA Carlight 0 4 63.27 0 4 53.03 8 116.30
12 Mariano España GUA Garibaldi S 0 4 62.62 4 4 57.54 12 120.16
13 Isabella Garcia Muñoz MEX Barrabas 4 8 56.63 0 4 50.80 16 107.43 X
14 Mariana Astiazaran Fernandez MEX Hauser 0 8 58.53 11 4 58.88 23 117.41

FEI GROUP V

Team

FEI GROUP V

Total
Time

Total
Time

Team

FEI GROUP V

NF

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

TeamPlace Rider

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Benjamin Peña ARG MC Linyera 0 0 57.12 0 0 49.01 0 106.13
2 Thiago Brown ARG William Wallace 0 0 57.02 0 0 50.75 0 107.77
3 Valentina Calabrese ARG S.E Clementina 0 0 55.69 4 0 50.51 4 106.20
4 Bautista Jaled ARG Tropi Florencia* 0 0 61.83 0 4 53.14 4 114.97
5 Camila Sensever ARG S H Darlin Z* 0 4 63.06 0 0 54.74 4 117.80
6 Camila Sensever ARG S H Star Gold 0 4 69.21 0 0 54.78 4 123.99 X
7 Delfina Spinella ARG Charlana Z 0 0 52.90 4 4 45.40 8 98.30 X
8 Bautista Jaled ARG Grama Cassino 0 0 58.85 0 8 53.88 8 112.73 X
9 Agustina Bernardi ARG Maracuya 4 0 60.86 0 4 52.50 8 113.36
10 Rosa Maria Tagle ARG Las Lomas Wuadaglas 4 0 57.91 0 4 55.72 8 113.63
11 Ines Alessi ARG G S Choute d'Nuit 0 4 59.32 4 4 47.23 12 106.55
12 Mia Romero ARG Pegasus Tanguera 0 4 60.29 0 8 54.98 12 115.27
13 Aylen Fiorentini ARG Bnoble Harold 0 4 64.98 4 4 57.72 12 122.70
14 Matias Matsumoto ARG X L Goodina 4 0 61.49 4 8 55.31 16 116.80 X
15 Paloma Ezcurdia ARG 4 Soles Lucifer 0 8 55.99 12 4 56.82 24 112.81
16 Scarlet Gianoti ARG CBC Cairo Z 4 8 59.96 12 4 55.19 28 115.15

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Santiago de Grandchant BOL Ultimo de Kergane 0 4 66.49 8 8 58.22 20 124.71

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BRAZIL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lara Ozores de Souza BRA SL Ilustre 0 0 48.96 0 0 47.36 0 96.32 X
2 Lucas Gazzola Schincariol BRA Camberra Ipiranga* 0 0 50.44 0 0 46.64 0 97.08
3 Antonio Johannpeter Cirne Lima BRA SL Ordeiro 0 0 50.61 0 0 47.25 0 97.86 X
4 Augusto Bonotto Perfeito BRA CRM Busch van het Prinsenveld 0 0 55.03 0 0 47.73 0 102.76 X
5 Sofia Rivera M. Porto BRA Latin Lover JC* 0 0 55.27 0 0 48.95 0 104.22
6 Chloe Tanzilli Teillere BRA Freestyle M 0 0 56.19 0 0 48.27 0 104.46
7 Audrey Jean P. Mckinnon BRA Armageddon 0 0 56.74 0 0 48.05 0 104.79
8 Lara Ozores de Souza BRA SL Chin Sari* 0 0 59.03 0 0 47.16 0 106.19
9 Felipe Mello Siqueira Ferreira BRA Silver Sea 3k 1 0 60.24 0 0 53.64 1 113.88
10 Maithe Carolina Gabriel de Lima Marin BRA Donadoni BH 0 0 52.89 0 4 47.25 4 100.14 X
11 Nicole Viscelli Oazen Lua BRA Gordon 0 0 55.25 0 4 48.19 4 103.44
12 Eduardo Coelho Barbara BRA Cayanna B Jmen III 0 4 55.15 0 0 49.82 4 104.97
13 Camila Alvares Correa de Siqueira BRA CS Xaia 4 0 57.81 0 0 48.89 4 106.70
14 Pedro Henrique Arruda Boari BRA Graham 0 4 57.25 0 0 52.49 4 109.74
15 Julia Lacombe Reche BRA Darla Rcli 0 4 58.32 0 0 53.49 4 111.81
16 Vivian Katherine Park Kang BRA Luna Pullman 0 0 49.74 4 4 45.70 8 95.44
17 Sofia Rivera M. Porto BRA SL Centurion 4 0 57.97 0 4 51.45 8 109.42
18 Isabella Bretthauer BRA FM Dior 0 4 58.09 4 0 54.75 8 112.84
19 Botho von Heydebreck BRA E3i Arkan 0 0 55.59 4 8 45.92 12 101.51
20 Lucas Gazzola Schincariol BRA Etna Rcli (IA) 0 8 63.88 0 4 51.49 12 115.37
21 Pietra Carolina M. Bizzotto BRA Dona ML 0 4 68.88 0 8 60.82 12 129.70
22 Pedro Henrique Arruda Boari BRA Caglinett* 4 0 58.51 0 12 49.77 16 108.28

Joao Felipe de Albuquerque Maranhao BRA CS Xairel 0 EL  - 0 0 53.27
Mariana Serra Azevedo BRA Skalibur Sh (IA) EL 5 69.54 0 EL  - 
Augusto Bonotto Perfeito BRA Walker Mill* 0 EL  - 0 DNS  - 
Luiz Eduardo Requiao Strutz BRA Graf Lena Ri 0 8 58.45 EL DNS  - 
Julia Miguel BRA Rheinella GV 16 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Mariana Koliski Coelho Neto BRA An Zanlove 9 EL  - EL DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emanuel Perez PAR Civaldi 0 0 63.14 0 0 53.34 0 116.48
Guadalupe Caner PAR Darwind 0 4 66.01 4 DNS  - 

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

Total
Time

Team

Team

Place Rider Team

FEI GROUP VI

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VI

FEI GROUP VI

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lara Ozores de Souza BRA SL Ilustre 0 0 48.96 0 0 47.36 0 96.32 X
2 Antonio Johannpeter Cirne Lima BRA SL Ordeiro 0 0 50.61 0 0 47.25 0 97.86 X
3 Augusto Bonotto Perfeito BRA CRM Busch van het Prinsenveld 0 0 55.03 0 0 47.73 0 102.76 X
4 Chloe Tanzilli Teillere BRA Freestyle M 0 0 56.19 0 0 48.27 0 104.46
5 Audrey Jean P. Mckinnon BRA Armageddon 0 0 56.74 0 0 48.05 0 104.79
6 Benjamin Peña ARG MC Linyera 0 0 57.12 0 0 49.01 0 106.13
7 Thiago Brown ARG William Wallace 0 0 57.02 0 0 50.75 0 107.77
8 Emanuel Perez PAR Civaldi 0 0 63.14 0 0 53.34 0 116.48
9 Felipe Mello Siqueira Ferreira BRA Silver Sea 3k 1 0 60.24 0 0 53.64 1 113.88
10 Maithe Carolina Gabriel de Lima Marin BRA Donadoni BH 0 0 52.89 0 4 47.25 4 100.14 X
11 Nicole Viscelli Oazen Lua BRA Gordon 0 0 55.25 0 4 48.19 4 103.44
12 Eduardo Coelho Barbara BRA Cayanna B Jmen III 0 4 55.15 0 0 49.82 4 104.97
13 Valentina Calabrese ARG S.E Clementina 0 0 55.69 4 0 50.51 4 106.20
14 Camila Alvares Correa de Siqueira BRA CS Xaia 4 0 57.81 0 0 48.89 4 106.70
15 Pedro Henrique Arruda Boari BRA Graham 0 4 57.25 0 0 52.49 4 109.74
16 Julia Lacombe Reche BRA Darla Rcli 0 4 58.32 0 0 53.49 4 111.81
17 Camila Sensever ARG S H Star Gold 0 4 69.21 0 0 54.78 4 123.99 X
18 Vivian Katherine Park Kang BRA Luna Pullman 0 0 49.74 4 4 45.70 8 95.44
19 Delfina Spinella ARG Charlana Z 0 0 52.90 4 4 45.40 8 98.30 X
20 Sofia Rivera M. Porto BRA SL Centurion 4 0 57.97 0 4 51.45 8 109.42
21 Bautista Jaled ARG Grama Cassino 0 0 58.85 0 8 53.88 8 112.73 X
22 Isabella Bretthauer BRA FM Dior 0 4 58.09 4 0 54.75 8 112.84
23 Agustina Bernardi ARG Maracuya 4 0 60.86 0 4 52.50 8 113.36
24 Rosa Maria Tagle ARG Las Lomas Wuadaglas 4 0 57.91 0 4 55.72 8 113.63
25 Botho von Heydebreck BRA E3i Arkan 0 0 55.59 4 8 45.92 12 101.51
26 Ines Alessi ARG G S Choute d'Nuit 0 4 59.32 4 4 47.23 12 106.55
27 Mia Romero ARG Pegasus Tanguera 0 4 60.29 0 8 54.98 12 115.27
28 Lucas Gazzola Schincariol BRA Etna Rcli (IA) 0 8 63.88 0 4 51.49 12 115.37
29 Aylen Fiorentini ARG Bnoble Harold 0 4 64.98 4 4 57.72 12 122.70
30 Pietra Carolina M. Bizzotto BRA Dona ML 0 4 68.88 0 8 60.82 12 129.70
31 Matias Matsumoto ARG X L Goodina 4 0 61.49 4 8 55.31 16 116.80 X
32 Santiago de Grandchant BOL Ultimo de Kergane 0 4 66.49 8 8 58.22 20 124.71
33 Paloma Ezcurdia ARG 4 Soles Lucifer 0 8 55.99 12 4 56.82 24 112.81
34 Scarlet Gianoti ARG CBC Cairo Z 4 8 59.96 12 4 55.19 28 115.15

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Team
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALGERIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Abderrahim Benmouhoub ALG Unesco des Monts 0 4 53.52 0 0 54.59 4 108.11
2 Ines Amriche ALG Belista de Ouscron 0 0 67.10 0 4 58.45 4 125.55
3 Abdelkahar Boubekeur ALG Une Girl 4 0 67.72 4 0 57.37 8 125.09
4 Hamza Mezenate ALG B-Tootsie Paluelle 4 1 72.50 0 8 61.98 13 134.48
5 Souhaib Karim Mostefaoui ALG Ultrason de la Sapaie 4 0 64.43 0 14 73.43 18 137.86
6 Macil Abas ALG Rif de la Chesnee 0 4 68.46 4 12 52.01 20 120.47
7 Mohamed Maachi ALG Lendj 0 12 65.37 4 12 62.24 28 127.61
8 Mohamed Ramdane Inal ALG Azur de Morce 4 20 65.25 20 16 61.36 60 126.61

Wassim Djebbar ALG Tzarine de Haul 8 EL  - DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JORDAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Yousef Al-Bakri JOR Amichora Z 0 0 56.81 0 4 50.84 4 107.65
2 Layan Al-Momani JOR Presley Boy GVZ 0 4 68.13 0 0 56.71 4 124.84

Mohammed Fadaleh JOR Valance 8 18 75.08 DNS DNS  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LEBANON

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Angelina Chami LBN Tinka's Boy 0 12 50.49 0 0 53.87 12 104.36

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SAUDI ARABIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Abdulaziz Aleid KSA Rubens des Nauves 0 0 62.23 4 4 53.60 8 115.83 X
2 Omar Elsawaf EGY Laura 0 8 64.57 4 0 50.41 12 114.98
3 Abdelkader Baiata ALG Everest d'Hyrencourt* 0 4 65.58 0 12 59.25 16 124.83

Mohammed Bakarman KSA Colorado V 4 4 61.29 4 EL  - X
Rakan Alharthi KSA Corvana 8 10 74.76 11 EL  - X
Khaled Salah Bahkeli KSA Balobi K 4 17 85.13 EL DNS  - X
Abdulaziz Aleid KSA Roxette de l'Obstination* 0 EL  - EL DNS  - 
Abdelkader Baiata ALG The Limit K EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Rakan Alharthi KSA Uneill* EL DNS  - EL DNS  - 
Othman Bakarman KSA Njaiman EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SYRIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Laith Ali SYR Phoebe SM 0 0 48.01 0 0 46.63 0 94.64
2 Aya Hamcho SYR Emoe Tiramsue 0 0 52.31 0 0 44.41 0 96.72
3 Laith Ali SYR Cest La Vie* 0 0 52.81 0 0 45.02 0 97.83
4 Boushra Al Assad SYR Roxy du Bobois 0 0 52.00 0 0 46.58 0 98.58
5 Jawad Nizam SYR Titwo Villette 1 0 57.44 0 0 49.12 1 106.56
6 Laith Ali SYR Hubertushof's For My Son* 0 0 48.75 0 4 42.69 4 91.44
7 Boushra Al Assad SYR Texas P* 0 4 52.80 0 0 45.95 4 98.75
8 Aya Hamcho SYR Zorba* 0 0 52.98 0 4 47.17 4 100.15
9 Boushra Al Assad SYR Vicomte d'Ambel* 0 4 47.96 0 8 47.12 12 95.08
10 Jawad Nizam SYR Lacros* 2 8 57.55 4 0 53.29 14 110.84

Ahmad Firas Masry SYR Caquisa 2 4 65.31 DNS DNS  - 
Ahmad Firas Masry SYR Circle of Life 2* 1 EL  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider

Place

Place Rider NF

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VII

FEI GROUP VII

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

FEI GROUP VII

Team

Total
Time

Team

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP VII

Total
Time

Team
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Laith Ali SYR Phoebe SM 0 0 48.01 0 0 46.63 0 94.64
2 Aya Hamcho SYR Emoe Tiramsue 0 0 52.31 0 0 44.41 0 96.72
3 Boushra Al Assad SYR Roxy du Bobois 0 0 52.00 0 0 46.58 0 98.58
4 Jawad Nizam SYR Titwo Villette 1 0 57.44 0 0 49.12 1 106.56
5 Yousef Al-Bakri JOR Amichora Z 0 0 56.81 0 4 50.84 4 107.65
6 Abderrahim Benmouhoub ALG Unesco des Monts 0 4 53.52 0 0 54.59 4 108.11
7 Layan Al-Momani JOR Presley Boy GVZ 0 4 68.13 0 0 56.71 4 124.84
8 Ines Amriche ALG Belista de Ouscron 0 0 67.10 0 4 58.45 4 125.55
9 Abdulaziz Aleid KSA Rubens des Nauves 0 0 62.23 4 4 53.60 8 115.83 X
10 Abdelkahar Boubekeur ALG Une Girl 4 0 67.72 4 0 57.37 8 125.09
11 Angelina Chami LBN Tinka's Boy 0 12 50.49 0 0 53.87 12 104.36
12 Omar Elsawaf EGY Laura 0 8 64.57 4 0 50.41 12 114.98
13 Hamza Mezenate ALG B-Tootsie Paluelle 4 1 72.50 0 8 61.98 13 134.48
14 Souhaib Karim Mostefaoui ALG Ultrason de la Sapaie 4 0 64.43 0 14 73.43 18 137.86
15 Macil Abas ALG Rif de la Chesnee 0 4 68.46 4 12 52.01 20 120.47
16 Mohamed Maachi ALG Lendj 0 12 65.37 4 12 62.24 28 127.61
17 Mohamed Ramdane Inal ALG Azur de Morce 4 20 65.25 20 16 61.36 60 126.61

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VII

TeamTotal
Time
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JAPAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Kaho Okada JPN Amalfi 4 0 62.85 0 0 50.75 4 113.60
2 Kakeru Sanada JPN Emerson 6 4 68.65 0 4 50.66 14 119.31

Kanna Sakamitsu JPN Zharry Go 0 0 66.12 6 EL  - 

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION NEW ZEALAND

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Anna Nalder NZL Ice Breaker II 0 0 60.35 0 0 55.44 0 115.79
2 Kate Readings NZL Circus Girl 0 0 61.97 4 0 57.23 4 119.20
3 Isabella Narracci NZL Spirit of Liberty 4 4 60.31 4 0 55.05 12 115.36
4 Phoebe Burns NZL Galaxy Masterpiece 8 0 57.72 0 6 73.92 14 131.64
5 Olivia Newsom NZL Caretino Jewel* 0 4 59.00 8 8 53.75 20 112.75
6 Dylan Bibby NZL Whistler II* 4 12 64.11 4 4 61.13 24 125.24

Olivia Newsom NZL Showtym Cadet EL DNS  - 0 0 55.77
Madison Jackson NZL Wilful 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Dylan Bibby NZL Daisy Patch 4 EL  - DNS DNS  - 
Isabella Narracci NZL Pintara Jack Frost* 0 8 65.97 4 EL  - 
Anna Nalder NZL Mangakaraa Carbon Copy* 4 7 78.19 DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Anna Nalder NZL Ice Breaker II 0 0 60.35 0 0 55.44 0 115.79
2 Kaho Okada JPN Amalfi 4 0 62.85 0 0 50.75 4 113.60
3 Kate Readings NZL Circus Girl 0 0 61.97 4 0 57.23 4 119.20
4 Isabella Narracci NZL Spirit of Liberty 4 4 60.31 4 0 55.05 12 115.36
5 Kakeru Sanada JPN Emerson 6 4 68.65 0 4 50.66 14 119.31
6 Phoebe Burns NZL Galaxy Masterpiece 8 0 57.72 0 6 73.92 14 131.64

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Team

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP VIII

Place

Total
Time

Team

Team

FEI GROUP VIII

Total
Time
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GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION NAMIBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Jayd Bassi-Hanssen NAM Assegai Scandal 0 4 60.13 0 8 55.55 12 115.68
Jayd Bassi-Hanssen NAM M&A Caskari* 6 EL  - 0 DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alexandra Ric-Hansen RSA My Irish Boy 0 0 55.85 0 0 48.85 0 104.70 X
2 Hailey Strydom RSA Locarno Cosmopolitan 0 0 57.41 0 0 48.05 0 105.46 X
3 Hannah van Niekerk RSA Scooby Doo 0 0 54.34 4 0 46.19 4 100.53 X
4 Amy Hay ZIM Capital Lincoln 0 4 57.35 0 0 47.33 4 104.68
5 Jaymie Meyer RSA Bodenhausen Le Chocolatier 0 0 58.01 0 4 47.61 4 105.62 X
6 Olivia Jane van Rooyen RSA Babel 0 0 61.89 0 4 48.12 4 110.01
7 Jaymie Meyer RSA Vava Voom* 0 0 59.55 0 4 50.49 4 110.04
8 Ashlee Amy Taylor RSA Nissan Eagle's Lady Grace 1 4 62.71 0 0 50.92 5 113.63
9 Nicholas Howe RSA Rosco Services Callaho Gallego 9 10 72.00 0 4 58.88 23 130.88
10 Heinrich Nel RSA Cornerstones Rocket 88 0 2 72.58 13 8 64.13 23 136.71

Zandi Alcock RSA Favour The Bold EL DNS  - 11 0 63.51
Kelly du Plessis RSA Highover Chelsie 4 DNS  - DNS DNS  - 

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ZIMBABWE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Jacob Peech ZIM Capital Chapman 0 EL  - 0 0 55.47

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alexandra Ric-Hansen RSA My Irish Boy 0 0 55.85 0 0 48.85 0 104.70 X
2 Hailey Strydom RSA Locarno Cosmopolitan 0 0 57.41 0 0 48.05 0 105.46 X
3 Hannah van Niekerk RSA Scooby Doo 0 0 54.34 4 0 46.19 4 100.53 X
4 Amy Hay ZIM Capital Lincoln 0 4 57.35 0 0 47.33 4 104.68
5 Jaymie Meyer RSA Bodenhausen Le Chocolatier 0 0 58.01 0 4 47.61 4 105.62 X
6 Olivia Jane van Rooyen RSA Babel 0 0 61.89 0 4 48.12 4 110.01
7 Ashlee Amy Taylor RSA Nissan Eagle's Lady Grace 1 4 62.71 0 0 50.92 5 113.63
8 Jayd Bassi-Hanssen NAM Assegai Scandal 0 4 60.13 0 8 55.55 12 115.68
9 Nicholas Howe RSA Rosco Services Callaho Gallego 9 10 72.00 0 4 58.88 23 130.88
10 Heinrich Nel RSA Cornerstones Rocket 88 0 2 72.58 13 8 64.13 23 136.71

Total
Time

Team

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP IX

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time

Total
Time

FEI GROUP IX

Total
Time

Team

Team

Team


	Gold Overall

